Power capacitors, LV
R2-13
Low voltage three-phase power capacitors
CQ
The CQ dry-type prismatic capacitor range
covers all power and voltage requirements,
from 50 to 60 Hz.
The design, manufacturing and testing proc-

Standards
CEI 60831-1, CEI 70/7, UNE 20827, UNE 20010, BS 1650, VDE 560
Power capacitors, LV
R2-14
References
Dimensions
Low voltage three-phase power capacitors
CQ
230 V
kvar Weight
(kg)
Dim. (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 Hz 60 Hz
10 12,5 4,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-23/10 R2031C
12,5 15 4,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-23/12.5 R2031D
15 17,5 4,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-23/15 R2031E
20 25 6,4 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-23/20 R2031F
25 30 7,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-23/25 R2031G
30 35 7,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-23/30 R2031H
400 V
kvar Weight
(kg)
Dim. (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 Hz 60 Hz
10 12,5 4 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-40/10 R2033C
12,5 15 4,5 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-40/12.5 R2033D
15 17,5 5 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-40/15 R2033E
20 25 6 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-40/20 R2033F
25 30 6 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-40/25 R2033G
30 35 6 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-40/30 R2033H
40 50 7 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-40/40 R2033J
50 60 9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-40/50 R2033K
440 V
kvar Weight
(kg)
Dim. (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 Hz 60 Hz
15 17,5 4,1 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-44/15 R2034E
20 25 4,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-44/20 R2034F
25 30 4,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-44/25 R2034G
30 35 4,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-44/30 R2034H
40 50 6 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-44/40 R2034J
50 60 7,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-44/50 R2034K
460 V
kvar Weight
(kg)
Dim. (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 Hz 60 Hz
10 12,5 4,1 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-46/10 R2035C
12,5 15 4,1 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-46/12.5 R2035D
15 17,5 4,1 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-46/15 R2035E
20 25 4,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-46/20 R2035F
25 30 4,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-46/25 R2035G
30 35 4,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-46/30 R2035H
40 50 7,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-46/40 R2035J
50 60 7,9 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-46/50 R2035K
60 - 8,1 360 x 520 x 75 CQ-46/60 R2035L